FALL 2013 FEE SCHEDULE & DATES

UNDERGRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tuition 909.00  909.00 909.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 2,249.00 2,249.00 2,249.00 2,675.00 2,675.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00
AJE Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00  120.00  120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Fuel Recovery Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00  120.00  130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00
Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 45.00 45.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00
Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 64.00 64.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00
TOTAL 981.00 1,006.00 1,031.00 1,965.00 1,990.00 2,015.00 2,526.00 2,551.00 2,576.00 3,044.00 3,069.00 3,289.00 3,304.00 3,319.00 3,334.00  3,344.00 3,354.00 3,364.00
Non-Resident Fee 2,373.00 2,373.00 2,373.00 3,129.00 3,129.00 3,129.00 4,296.00 4,296.00 4,296.00 5,426.00 5,426.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00
TOTAL 3,354.00 3,379.00 3,404.00 5,094.00 5,119.00 5,144.00 6,822.00 6,847.00 6,872.00 8,470.00 8,495.00 9,534.00 9,549.00 9,564.00 9,579.00  9,589.00 9,599.00 9,609.00
GRADUATE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Tuition 909.00  909.00 909.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 1,782.00 2,249.00 2,249.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00 2,862.00
A/E Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00  120.00  120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00
Technology Fee 5.00 10.00 15.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00
Registration Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Fuel Recovery Fee 10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00 50.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 100.00 110.00  120.00  130.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 180.00
Building Use Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 38.00 38.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00
Operational Fee 22.00 22.00 22.00 43.00 43.00 43.00 54.00 54.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00 69.00
**Graduate Enhancement Fee  33.00 66.00 99.00 132.00 165.00 198.00 231.00 264.00 297.00 330.00 363.00 396.00 429.00 462.00 495.00 528.00 561.00 594.00
TOTAL 1,014.00 1,072.00 1,130.00 2,097.00 2,155.00 2,213.00 2,757.00 2,815.00 3,511.00 3,569.00 3,627.00 3,685.00 3,733.00 3,781.00 3,829.00 3,872.00 3,915.00 3,958.00
Non-Resident Fee 2,373.00 2,373.00 2,373.00 3,129.00 3,129.00 3,129.00 4,296.00 4,296.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00  6,245.00 6,245.00 6,245.00
TOTAL 3,387.00 3,445.00 3,503.00 5,226.00 5,284.00 5,342.00 7,053.00 7,111.00 9,756.00 9,814.00 9,872.00 9,930.00 9,978.00 10,026.00 10,074.00 10,117.00 10,160.00 10,203.00

Off Campus Fee: $75 (per course)

International Fee: $150
Distance Learning Fee: $20 (per course)

(Undergraduate Only)

MBA Professional Fee: (1-3 hrs $632) (4-6 hrs $1,244) (7-8 hrs $1,570) (9 hrs & up $2,000)
**Graduate Enhancement Fee: $33 per Credit hours (Excluding: GMBA and EMBA)

Dates and Deadlines

April 8 - Registration begins

*THE UNIVERSITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE TUITION AND FEES WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

August 23- Payment due by 4:30pm. - 1st Purge
August 24 - $150 late fee in effect for all students

August 30 - Final date to pay fees, add courses, and receive 100% refund for dropped courses

(Late Registration Course Add or Swap Fee of $50)

**After this date, a student must resign from the university (drop all courses) to receive any type of refund.
September 12 - Final date to drop courses and not have them recorded
September 13- November 11- Automatic "W" recorded for drop classes ($50 fee per course will be charged to Undergraduate students receiving a "W")
September 23 - 50% refund deadline

October 1- **Extended Payment Plan Option (EPPO) final payment deadline (4:30 P.M.)

DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE



